

28.12.2018

Letter of Authorization

We, Nonin Medical, Inc. – 13700 1st Avenue North – Plymouth – MN 55441 – USA hereby authorize

HGH, s.r.o. registered office at Machkova 587/42, 50011 Hradec Králové, Czech Republic

as our authorized representative in Czech Republic for the pulse oximetry and capnography monitors, manufactured or distributed by Nonin Medical, Inc, including full range of related sensors and accessories.

Therefore, HGH, s.r.o. is responsible for promoting, selling, providing installation, training of customers, commissioning and servicing the above mentioned **Nonin Medical, Inc.** products during and beyond warranty.

This authorization letter is valid until 31.12.2019 and can be renewed upon mutual agreement.

Andrzej Mazurek

International Territory Manager

Email: andrzej.mazurek@nonin.com

Phone: +49 1578 4871 533

Nonin Medical, Inc.

